Company Overview

Founded in 1932 and incorporated in Delaware in 1989, Ethan Allen is a leading interior design company, manufacturer and retailer in the home furnishings marketplace. Today we are an iconic global luxury international home fashion brand that is vertically integrated from design through delivery, which affords our customers a value proposition of style, guality and price. We provide interior design services to our customers and sell a full range of furniture products and decorative accents through a retail network of design centers in the United States and abroad as well as online at www.ethanallen.com. The design centers represent a mix of independent licensees and Company-owned and operated locations. Our Company operates retail design centers located in the United States and Canada. The independently operated design centers are located in the United States, Asia, the Middle East and Europe. We also own and operate ten manufacturing facilities including seven manufacturing plants in the United States, two manufacturing plants in Mexico and one manufacturing plant in Honduras.

Recent News

Ethan Allen Announces Earnings Release Date for its Fiscal 2024 Third Quarter Results Apr 3 2024, 4:15 PM EDT

For 5th Consecutive Year, Ethan Allen Upholstery Plant Recognized as Environmentally & Socially Responsible Feb 29 2024, 9:17 AM EST

Ethan Allen Reports Fiscal 2024 Second Quarter Results Highlighted by Strong Margins and Robust Balance Sheet; Lower Sales Reflect Post Pandemic Economy

Jan 24 2024, 4:05 PM EST

Stock Overview

ETD
NYSE
785.61m
\$30.93
\$24.76 - \$36.19

04/16/2024 04:00 PM EDT

Investor Relations

Ethan Allen Interiors Inc. Matt McNulty Senior Vice President, CFO & Treasurer 25 Lake Avenue Ext. Danbury, CT 06811 IR@ethanallen.com

Board of Directors

Farooq Kathwari Chairman & CEO

John J. Dooner Jr. Lead Independent Director

Tara I. Stacom Director

Maria Eugenia Casar Director

Cynthia Ekberg Tsai Director

David M. Sable Director

Corporate Office

Ethan Allen Interiors Inc. 25 Lake Avenue Ext. Danbury, CT 06811

Disclaimer

Except for the historical information contained here in, the matters discussed in this document are forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties, including but not limited to business conditions and the amount of growth in our industry and general economy, competitive factors, and other risks detailed from time to time in the Company's SEC reports, including but not limited to its annual reports on form 10-K and it's quarterly reports on Form 10-Q. The company does not undertake any obligation to update forward-looking statements. All trademarks and brand name are the property of their respective companies.